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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (18th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:34:25AM

Assembly District 82

 377 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 25 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  406 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  406 

 276 AMANDA FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 75 LAMONT L. PAUL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  352 

Unrecorded  54 

Assembly District 85

 4,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 274 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,105 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,105 

 3,901 AMANDA FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 505 LAMONT L. PAUL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARLENE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SISTER E JONES BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,412 

Unrecorded  693 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (18th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:34:25AM

Assembly District 87

 7,304 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 647 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,017 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,017 

 6,135 AMANDA FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 979 LAMONT L. PAUL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NSANGI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MCFADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 WILLIAM RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,132 

Unrecorded  885 

Page 3 of 4



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (18th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:34:25AM

Total for Member of the City Council (18th Council District) - Bronx County

 12,484 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 946 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,528 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,528 

 10,312 AMANDA FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,559 LAMONT L. PAUL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARLENE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NSANGI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MCFADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SISTER E JONES BEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 WILLIAM RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,896 

Unrecorded  1,632 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk

Page 4 of 4


	ADLevelResult 3316_5092_{92BFFE90-26F5-4029-A6D4-1492FAF9E1EA}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	Member of the City Council
	18th Council District
	AD 82
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 85
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 87
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






